

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.306 of 2018

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Anand Kr. Sinha, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Suresh Kumar, S.C. (L&C)-II

Order No.05

Date: 19.02.2024

At the request of Mr. Suresh Kumar, learned S.C. (L&C)-II, put up this case under the same heading on 6th March, 2024.

In the meantime, the opposite party no.2 shall file supplementary show cause affidavit.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Sanjay/