

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 306 of 2018

---

Rambabu Sah &amp; Ors. ... .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand &amp; Ors. .... .. Opp. Parties

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Petitioners : Mr. Anil Kumar Singh, Advocate

For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. Suresh Kumar, S.C. (L&amp;C)-II

**Order No. 08****Dated: 11.03.2024**

Reference may be made to order dated 06.03.2024 which reads as under:

**"Mr. Rajesh Kumar, learned A.C. to S.C. (L&C)-II appearing on behalf of the opposite party no. 2, submits that an interlocutory application seeking extension of time to comply the order dated 27.11.2017 passed in W.P.(S) No. 6755 of 2017 has been filed.**

**2. Office is directed to place the said interlocutory application on record before the next date fixed.**

**3. Put up this case under the heading "For Admission" on 11.03.2024."**

**2.** Though online status of the case suggests that an interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the opposite party no. 2 on 06.03.2024, yet office has not placed the same on record.

**3.** Hence, let show cause notices be issued to the Assistant Registrar, Section Officer and the concerned Dealing Assistant of MJC (Pending) Section as to why an appropriate action be not taken against them for not complying the order dated 06.03.2024.

**4.** The said explanation must be submitted through the Registrar General of this Court before the next date fixed.

**5.** Put up this case under the heading "For Admission (Fixed Cases)" on 22.03.2024.