

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.306 of 2018

Rambabu Sah & Ors. Petitioners.
-Versus-
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : None
For the State : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, A.C. to S.C. (L&C)-II

Order No.08

Date: 22.03.2024

I.A. No.2529 of 2024:

1. The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the opposite parties for extension of time to file specific show cause affidavit.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite parties submits that few inadvertent errors have committed in drafting the present interlocutory application. Hence, he may be permitted to withdraw the same with a liberty to file a fresh interlocutory application.
3. Considering the said submission, the present interlocutory application is dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.

Cont. Case (Civil) No.306 of 2018:

4. In compliance of the order dated 11th March, 2024, the Registrar General has submitted its report along with explanation submitted by concerned dealing Assistant, Section Officer and Assistant Registrar of this Court. The said report will be considered on the next date fixed.

-2-

5. Put up this case under the same heading on 19th April, 2024.

Sanjay/

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)