

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.306 of 2018

Rambabu Sah & Ors.

..... Petitioners.

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

..... Opp. Parties.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : None

For the State : Mrs. Nirupama, A.C. to Sr. S.C.-II

Order No.10

Date: 19.04.2024

1. Pursuant to the order dated 11th March, 2024, the Registrar General of this Court has submitted the explanations of Assistant Registrar, Section Officer and concerned dealing assistant of M.J.C. Section (Pending).
2. Having considered the explanations of the aforesaid Officer(s)/Official(s), this Court does not intend to proceed further against them. However, they are cautioned to be careful in future.
3. The matter against the concerned Officer(s)/Official(s) is hereby dropped.
4. Learned A.C. to Sr. S.C.-II, appearing on behalf of the opposite parties, submits that the file of the present contempt case has been transferred to her office yesterday (18th April, 2024). She accordingly prays for a short adjournment.
5. Considering the said prayer, put up this case under the same heading on 26th April, 2024.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Sanjay/vs