

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 306 of 2018

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : None

For the O.P. No. 2 : Mrs. Nirupama, A.C. to Sr.S.C.-II

11/26.04.2024 Mr. Nirupama, A.C. to Sr.S.C.-II appearing on behalf of the opposite party no. 2, submits that L.P.A. No. 212 of 2024 has been preferred on 08.04.2024 by the State of Jharkhand against the order dated 27.11.2017 passed in W.P.(S) No. 6755 of 2017 on 08.04.2024.

2. It is further submitted that Contempt Case (Civil) No. 359 of 2018 along with Contempt Case (Civil) No. 151 of 2018 preferred by the concerned petitioners alleging non-compliance of the similar orders passed in the writ petitions are pending consideration before this Court which have been listed on 14.06.2024, hence the present case may also be tagged along with the said contempt petitions and be listed on the same date.

3. Considering the said submission, let this case be tagged along with Contempt Case (Civil) No. 359 of 2018 and Contempt Case (Civil) No. 151 of 2018 and be listed on 14.06.2024 under the heading "For Admission".

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)