

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 359 of 2018

Naresh Mishra & Ors.	...	...	Petitioners
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	...	Opposite Parties
With			
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 151 of 2018			

Pankaj Kumar Mishra & Ors.	...	...	Petitioners
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	...	Opposite Parties
With			
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 306 of 2018			

Rambabu Sah & Ors.	...	...	Petitioners
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.	...	...	Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners	: Ms. Bharti Kumari, Advocate [In Cont. Case Nos. 359 & 151 of 2018]
For the Opposite Parties	: Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, SC (L&C)-I Mr. Rakesh Kr Roy, AC to SC (L&C)-I Ms. Sunita Kumari, AC to Sr. SC-II

17/14.06.2024 Pursuant to order dated 19.04.2024, the opposite party no. 2 – Noor Alam Khan, District Education Officer, Gumla is physically present before this Court.

2. Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, learned SC (L&C)-I appearing on behalf of the opposite parties, prays for a short adjournment to enable the opposite party no. 5 to file a supplementary show cause affidavit stating the further development which has taken place pursuant to the orders passed in respective writ petitions.

3. Considering the said prayer, put up these cases under the same heading on 21.06.2024.

4. The opposite party no. 2 shall remain physically present before this Court on the next date fixed.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)