

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C) No. 306 of 2018

Rambabu Sah & Ors.

..... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

..... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioners :None

For the O.Ps. : Ms. Sunita Kumari, AC to Sr. SC-II

13/ 12.07.2024 Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the opposite parties for compliance of the Court's order.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Rohit/-