

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 306 of 2018

(Rambabu Sah & Ors. Vs. the State of Jharkhand & Anr.)

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioners : Mr. Amit Kr. Das, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties: Mr. Sushvan Bhowmik, AC to SC-V

15/ 31.08.2024 Heard the parties.

2. It has been submitted by learned counsel for the petitioners that though State has lost before the Division Bench of this Hon'ble Court yet the order of this Court has not been complied with.
3. However, on the request of learned counsel for the opposite party-State, list this case on **27.09.2024** for compliance of the Court's order dated 27.11.2017, passed in W.P.(S). No. 6755 of 2017.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

kunal