

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C) No. 306 of 2018

Rambabu Sah & Ors.

..... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

..... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioners : None

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Sushvan Bhowmik, AC to SC-V

16/ 27.09.2024 On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the petitioners.

With a view to give one more opportunity for appearance to the petitioners, put up this case after Dussehra Puja Holidays.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Rohit/-