

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No.306 of 2018

Rambabu Sah & Others.

----- **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Another

----- **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : None
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate
Ms. Nirupama, Advocate

18 / 14.02.2025: No one appears on behalf of the petitioners.

2. List this case after four weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

R.S.