

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 306 of 2018

Rambabu Sah & Ors.

... Petitioners.

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Anr.

... Opp. Parties.

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

19 /21.03.2025: List this case after two weeks to enable the counsel for the respondents to seek instruction from their client as to whether any S.L.P. has been filed or not, as it has been submitted that in similar type of orders, the S.L.P is pending before Hon'ble Supreme Court.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Arpit/