

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 306 of 2018

Rambabu Sah & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

... Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioners : None

For the Opp. Party : Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate

21/Dated: 29th April, 2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State has submitted that the order, basis upon which the relief has been sought for, is the order passed by the Division Bench of this Court in L.P.A. No. 13 of 2024 and analogous cases, decided on 22.04.2024, is under consideration before the Hon'ble Apex Court in Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary No(s). 50590/2024.
2. This Court, therefore, has thought it proper to post this matter after disposal of Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary No(s). 50590/2024.
3. The parties are at liberty to mention the instant case for hearing on priority basis after disposal of Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary No(s). 50590/2024.
4. The order dated 08.01.2026 passed in Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary No(s). 50590/2024 and order dated 22.04.2024 passed in L.P.A. No. 13 of 2024 and analogous cases, be kept on record.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

29th April, 2026
Samarth